CITY OF CHEYENNE PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA FEBRUARY 18, 2020 - 6:00 P.M.

Call Meeting to Order Roll Call

ITEM 1: 2020 Annual Review of the Unified Development Code (UDC)

Pursuant to the Unified Development Code Section 1.1.7 Annual Review Requirement, a summary report of any formal issues and concerns regarding the UDC over the course of the previous year shall be brought before the Planning Commission for acknowledgement on an annual basis each February. The Planning Commission may direct action, additional research, or investigation into elements of this code that may need modification.

ACTION:	VOTE:
OTHER BUSINESS:	

ADJOURNED: _____P.M.

FOLLOW-UP INFORMATION ON PREVIOUS ACTIONS:

City Council **approved** the following Planning Commission items on January 27, 2020.

ZONE CHANGE: North Half (N1/2) of Lot 4, Williams Subdivision, from County LR Low Density Residential to City LR Low Density Residential (with concurrent annexation) for the North Half (N½) of Lot 4, Williams Subdivision, Cheyenne, Wyoming (located east of Marshall Road and north of Storey Boulevard).

City Council did not approve any Planning Commission items on January 13, 2020.

(Vision Statement) The Planning Commission champions responsive land-use for Cheyenne and surrounding areas of Laramie County by utilizing appropriate implementation tools to become a better place to live with a strong economy, and neighborhoods in which we can take pride. We act to encourage steady growth which enhances the quality of life for all. (Adopted May 5, 2008)